
Of the 180 members of the House of Representatives, Republicans hold 119 seats and Democrats hold 61 seats.  The Senate has 56 
members, comprised of 38 Republicans and 18 Democrats.  For each chamber, a simple majority vote requires 50% plus 1 vote.  That 
means 91 “yea” votes for passage in the House and 29 “yea” votes for the Senate.  Each Chamber requires a 2/3 majority vote to pass 
a constitutional amendment.  That means 120 votes in the House and 38 in the Senate. 

Majority Party

Minority Party

    Speaker 
	 (R-Blue Ridge)

                         404-656-5020 (Cap)
	          706-632-2221 (Dist)

                Speaker Pro Tem
   (R-Milton)

                      404-656-5072 (Cap)

             Majority Leader
              (R-Bonaire)
              404-656-5052 (Cap)	

              Caucus Chair
              (R-Dublin)
              404-656-5025 (Cap)

                 Caucus Vice Chairman 
(R-Marietta)

           404-656-5146 (Cap)

     Caucus Secretary              
               (R-Macon)

          404-656-5025 (Cap)
          478-474-5633 (Dist)

House

David Ralston

Matt Hatchett Sam Teasley Allen Peake

Jan Jones Larry O’Neal

david.ralston@house.ga.gov 

jan.jones@house.ga.gov larry.oneal@house.ga.gov 

matt.hatchett
@house.ga.gov  

sam.teasley@
house.ga.gov allen.peake

@house.ga.gov 

House and Senate Leadership — 2015

             Minority Leader 
    (D-Atlanta)

                     404-656-5058 (Cap)

             Majority Whip	
              (D-Columbus)
              404-656-5058 (Cap)
              706-687-4327 (Dist)
              

         Chief Deputy Whip
          (D-Atlanta)	
           404-656-6372 (Cap)

        Caucus Chairman	
        (D-Tyrone)
        404-656-0116 (Cap)
        770-683-8711 (Dist)

Stacey Abrams

Virgil Fludd

Carolyn Hugley Scott Holcomb

staceyabrams@gmail.com
carolyn.hugley
@house.ga.gov 

scott.holcomb
@house.ga.gov 

virgil.fludd@house.ga.gov

	   Vice Chairman
	  (D-Stone Mountain)
	  404-656-0126 (Cap)

                Caucus Secretary
	 (D-Junction City)
                404-656-0116 (Cap)
	  706-269-3630 (Dist)

             Treasurer
              (D-Austell)
              404-656-0116 (Cap)

Billy Mitchell Debbie Buckner David Wilkerson

billy.mitchell
@house.ga.gov 

debbie.buckner
@house.ga.gov 

david.wilkerson
@house.ga.gov 

Majority Whip
          (R-Peachtree City)

           404-656-5024 (Cap)

Matt Ramsey

matt.ramsey
@house.ga.gov 
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         President Pro Tem
         (R-Duluth)
         404-656-0048 (Cap)
         404-497-0048 (Dist)

           Majority Leader	
            (R-Athens)
            404-463-1366 (Cap)            
            706-543-7700 (Dist)   

           Majority Whip
            (R-Dahlonega)
            404-656-9221 (Cap)	         
           

        	  Caucus Chair
	  (R-Brunswick)
                404-656-0045 (Cap)
	  912-261-2263 (Dist)

             Caucus Vice Chair
              (R-Smrna)
               404-463-2518 (Cap) 
          

       Caucus Secretary
       (R-Toccoa)
       404-463-5257 (Cap)
        706-88601898 (Dist)

David Shafer

William Ligon, Jr. Hunter Hill John Wilkinson

Bill Cowsert Steve Gooch

david.shafer@senate.ga.gov bill.cowsert@senate.ga.gov

steve.gooch
@senate.ga.gov 

william.ligon@senate.ga.gov

hunter.hill@senate.ga.gov
john.wilkinson
@senate.ga.gov

Majority Party

Minority Party

Senate

                    Minority Leader
 	     (D-Tucker)
                    404-656-0085 (Cap)
 	      404-243-5107 (Dist)

             Minority Whip	
              (D-Atlanta)
              404-656-5091 (Dist)

               Caucus Chair
	  (D-Atlanta)
                 404-463-8053 (Cap)
                    

            Caucus Vice Chair
             (D-Riverdale)
             404-656-5095 (Cap)
             770-909-9912 (Dist)

                    Secretary
	      (D-Atlanta)
	      404-463-8054 (Cap) 
                    404-524-5999 (Dist)

               		          Caucus Vice Chair
       		                          Campaigns/
			            Fundraising
       			           (D-Stone Mountain)
     			           404-656-0075 (Cap)

Steve Henson

Valencia Seay Nan Orrock Gloria Butler

Vincent Fort Horacena Tate

stevehenson@mindspring.com
vincent.fort@senate.ga.gov horacena.tate

@senate.ga.gov 

valencia.seay@senate.ga.gov
nan.orrock@senate.ga.gov

gloria.butler@senate.ga.gov
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           Majority Whip
            (R-Dahlonega)
            404-656-9221 (Cap)	         
           

       Caucus Secretary
       (R-Toccoa)
       404-463-5257 (Cap)
        706-88601898 (Dist)

John Wilkinson

john.wilkinson
@senate.ga.gov

Senate

House

               		          Caucus Vice Chair
       		                          Campaigns/
			            Fundraising
       			           (D-Stone Mountain)
     			           404-656-0075 (Cap)

gloria.butler@senate.ga.gov

Governor’s Floor Leaders

  Senator	
  (R-Appling)
  404-651-7738 (Cap)         
  706-863-5818 (Dist)

           Senator
            (R-Carroliton)
             404-656-7454
              

Mike Dugan

Bill Jackson

bill.jackson@senate.ga.gov

mike.dugan@senate.ga.gov

              (R-Blackshear)
               404-651-7737 (Cap)
	 912-807-6190 (Dist)
	

           (R-Cartersville)
            404-651-7737 (Cap)	
            770-383-9171 (Dist)

           (R-Musella)
            404-656-0287 (Cap)	
            478-836-4362 (Dist)

           (R-Clarksville)
              404-656-0178 (Cap)
              706-754-0706 (Dist)

Rep. Chad Nimmer

Rep. Terry Rogers

Rep. Christian Coomer

Rep. Robert Dickey

chad.nimmer@house.ga.gov christian.coomer@house.ga.gov

robert.dickey@house.ga.gov terry.rogers@house.ga.gov

        	 Senator
	  (R-Gainesville)
                404-656-7454 (Cap)
	

        	 Senator
	 (R-Macon)
                404-656-7454 (Cap)
	  478-749-9981 (Dist)

Butch Miller

John F. Kennedy

butch.miller@senate.ga.gov

john.kennedy@senate.ga.gov
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